



# HB LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)  
Ph.:0124-4675500, Fax:0124-4370985, E-mail:corporate@hbleasing.com  
Website : www.hbleasing.com, CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

18<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

Listing Centre

The Listing Department  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 508956

**Subject: - Newspaper Publication**  
**(Audited Financial Results for the last quarter and financial year ended 31.03.2024)**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached copy of Newspaper Publication of the Extract of Audited Financial Results for the last quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 duly published by the Company in Business Standard (English & Hindi Edition) on Saturday, 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Copy of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company, [www.hbleasing.com](http://www.hbleasing.com).

You are requested to take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
For **HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited**

**SONALI SHARMA**  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As above

**HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana

Phone : + 91-124-4675500, Fax : + 91-124-4370985

E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com, Website : www.hbleasing.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024**

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended
		31/03/2024 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	13.63	30.22	47.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4.52	18.62	7.83
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4.52	18.62	7.83
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4.50	18.88	7.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.50	17.95	7.81
6.	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	(844.07)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic:	0.04	0.17	0.07
	Diluted:	0.04	0.17	0.07

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of this Quarter and Year ended Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website, [www.hbleasing.com](http://www.hbleasing.com)
- The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 17th May, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited

Sd/-  
ANIL GOYAL  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 17/05/2024

**TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIM**

Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagi Tamil Nadu, India Phone : 04347-233508, Fax : 04347-233414, E-mail : secretarial@ Website : www.taai.co.in, CIN : L62200TZ1986PLC014460

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

(Rs. in Lacs, except)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		
		31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	843.34	750.59	1,010.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	365.45	330.50	421.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	365.45	330.50	421.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252.30	250.15	288.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	221.29	250.15	280.59
6	Equity share capital	1,275.03	1,246.54	1,246.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	11,766.60	9,574.03	9,710.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share	1.00 1.00	1.00 1.00	1.16 1.16

**Notes:**

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	818.51	745.41	992.54
Profit / (Loss) before tax	365.51	330.50	422.01
Profit / (Loss) after tax	252.36	250.15	288.46

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.taai.co.in](http://www.taai.co.in)).
- This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 17, 2024.

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: May 17, 2024

For Taneja Aerospace



**Technocraft Industries (India) Limited**

Regd. Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No. 3, MIDC Industrial Estate, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093

Tel: 4098 2222; Fax No. 2836 7037; CIN: L28120MH1992PLC069252

Email: investor@technocraftgroup.com,

website: [www.technocraftgroup.com](http://www.technocraftgroup.com)

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, May 29, 2024, inter-alia to consider and approve the Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at [www.technocraftgroup.com](http://www.technocraftgroup.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company listed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Sd/-  
Neeraj Rai  
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 17, 2024



**GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091  
CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Website - [www.gptinfra.in](http://www.gptinfra.in)  
Email: [gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in](mailto:gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in), Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1 Total Revenue from operations	29,500.49	26,810.17	101,828.38
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	2,356.00	1,150.19	7,823.57
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,618.86	1,040.24	5,784.39
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the year	868.30	1,208.08	4,375.20
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	5,817.20	5,817.20	5,817.20
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			24,447.39
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	2.78*	1.79*	9.94

- Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows:

**DCB BANK LIMITED  
NOTICE OF 29TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that the 29th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of DCB Bank Limited ("the Bank") will be held on Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 2:30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conference (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

# ओला-केन्स की वार्ता

## सवाल जवाब

**विनिर्देश**  
बनाना हो या यह देखना ही कि आप भविष्य निधि निवेश को कहाँ निर्देशित कर सकते हैं। कुछ रणनीतिक विनिवेशों से भी काफी गति मिल सकती है। यह एक या दो बैंकों अथवा कुछ कंपनियों के लिए भी हो सकता है।

तीसरा, स्वास्थ्य और शिक्षा के क्षेत्र में खासकर कौशल पर ध्यान देने की जरूरत है। चूंकि भारत पूंजी विस्तार की ओर अग्रसर है और अगर आप देखें कि आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलिजेंस (एआई) में क्या हो रहा है, तो यह आवश्यक हो जाता है। ऐसे में भारत दुनिया के लिए एक बहुत ही महत्वपूर्ण प्रतिभा का आधार हो सकता है।

### कराधान के मोर्चे पर कोई फेरबदल ?

कर पक्ष और कर रोक पर पूंजीगत लाभ को आसान किया जा सकता है। मैं जिसपर उत्साहित हूँ वह यह है कि ट्रस्टों पर कैसे कर लगता है और यह कैसे सुनिश्चित किया जाएगा कि अधिक घरेलू संपत्ति परोपकारी गतिविधियों में जा रही है।

5.2 फीसदी घटा जबकि फीसदी बढ़ी।  
का शुद्ध लाभ 46  
ग्लैक्सोस्मिथकलाइन

चासनौ चावल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड 'रॉयल' के मालिक एलटी फूड्स का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की चौथी तिमाही में 14 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 150.24 करोड़ रहा। एक साल पहले इसी तिमाही में कंपनी का मुनाफा 131.81 करोड़ रुपये था।

## होगा इजाफा

भी टायर उत्पादन के प्रमुख कंपोनेंट हैं। पिछले पांच हीनों में प्राकृतिक रबर की कीमत 150 रुपये से बढ़कर 80 रुपये प्रति किलोग्राम हो गई है और सिंथेटिक रबर और नायलॉन फैब्रिक की कीमतें भी बढ़ी हैं। पिछले तीन हीनों में कच्चे तेल की कीमतें 88 से 90 डॉलर प्रति बैरल

के आसपास रही हैं। ये पिछली तिमाही के मुकाबले 6 से 8 फीसदी वृद्धि को दर्शाती हैं, जिससे विनिर्माताओं के मार्जिन पर दबाव बढ़ गया है। सिप्ट के मुख्य वित्त अधिकारी कुमार सुब्बैया को उम्मीद है कि मौजूदा वित्त वर्ष की पहली तिमाही में कच्चे माल की लागत पिछली तिमाही के मुकाबले 4 से 5 फीसदी बढ़ जाएगी। उन्होंने कहा कि हमें मूल्य निर्धारण के जरिये कच्चे माल की लागत में इस वृद्धि को कम करना होगा।  
बीएस

# अगले 6 माह में शुरू होगी वी की 5जी सेवा

शुभायन चक्रवर्ती  
नई दिल्ली, 17 मई

निजी दूरसंचार कंपनी वोडाफोन आइडिया (वी) अगले छह महीने में 5जी सेवा की शुरुआत कर सकती है। वी के मुख्य कार्य अधिकारी ने अक्षय मुंद्रा ने कहा कि वैंडरों के साथ बातचीत चल रही है और उम्मीद है कि अगले छह महीनों में ग्राहकों को 5जी की सुविधा मिलने लगेगी। हालांकि, उन्होंने कहा कि दूरसंचार कंपनी 5 जी के लिए आगे बढ़कर ओपनरैन् परीक्षण कर रही है मगर कंपनी के लिए 4जी सेवा का विस्तार करना शीर्ष प्राथमिकता बनी रहेगी।

दूरसंचार कंपनी की पूंजीगत व्यय योजनाओं के मुख्य क्षेत्र 4 जी कवरेज का विस्तार करना है, जिसमें सह-गोहाटर्ज सगेमेंट में अधिक टावर लगाना, क्षमता वृद्धि के साथ 5जी सेवाओं की पेशकश शामिल है। मुंद्रा ने कहा, 'समयसीमा के मामले में हमारी सर्वोच्च प्राथमिकता 4जी कवरेज है। यही एकमात्र कारण है जिससे हमारे ग्राहक लगातार कम हो रहे हैं।' उन्होंने कहा कि 4जी कवरेज

का विस्तार अगले 3 से 4 महीनों के भीतर शुरू हो जाएगा और 12 से 15 महीनों में 17 प्राथमिकता वाले सर्कल में यह प्रतिस्पर्धी बन जाएगा। एक दिन पहले ही निजी क्षेत्र की इस दूरसंचार कंपनी ने बोते वित्त वर्ष की चौथी तिमाही में 7,674.6 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध घाटा दर्ज किया था। ये अधिक खर्चों और रुकी हुई आय के कारण वित्त वर्ष 2023 की चौथी तिमाही के 6,418.9 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 19.5 फीसदी बढ़ गया। चौथी तिमाही में दूरसंचार कंपनी की वित्तीय लागत भी एक साल पहले की समान तिमाही के 6,284 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 25 फीसदी बढ़कर 6,280.3 करोड़ रुपये हो गई। वित्त वर्ष 2024 में कंपनी का शुद्ध घाटा भी 6.6 फीसदी बढ़कर 31,238 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो पिछले वित्त वर्ष में 29,301 करोड़ रुपये था। वी के अधिकारी ने कहा कि कंपनी ने एफपीओ के जरिये 18,000 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए हैं और अब कंपनी 2500 करोड़ रुपये तक जुटाने के लिए बैंकों से बातचीत कर रही है।

## एचबी लीजिंग एण्ड फायनैस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 31, एश्लॉन इस्टेट यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम-122001, हरियाणा  
फोन : + 91-124-4675500, फैक्स : + 91-124-4370985

ई-मेल : corporate@hbleasing.com, वेबसाइट : www.hbleasing.com

31/03/2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु अंकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	पूर्व वर्ष में संगत तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
		31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024
		अंकित	अंकित	अंकित
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	13.63	30.22	47.58
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद मदों से पूर्व)	4.52	18.62	7.83
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पूर्व (अपवाद मदों के बाद)	4.52	18.62	7.83
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर पश्चात (अपवाद मदों के बाद)	4.50	18.88	7.81
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय - (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित है]	4.50	17.95	7.81
6.	द्विविटी शेयर पूंजी	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	संचय (पुनर्मुल्यन संचय छोड़कर, जैसाकि पूर्व वर्ष के तुलनापत्र में दर्शाया गया है)	NA	NA	(844.07)
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों हेतु)			
	मूल :	0.04	0.17	0.07
	तनुकृत :	0.04	0.17	0.07

### नोट्स :

(i) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किए गए समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृतिक संक्षिप्त विवरण हैं। समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट बीएसई लिमिटेड, www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.hbleasing.com पर उपलब्ध है।

(ii) उपरोक्त परिणाम अंकेक्षण समिति के समक्ष 17 मई, 2024 को सम्पन्न उलकी बैठक में प्रस्तुत एवं उसके द्वारा पुनरीक्षित किए गए थे और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उसी तिथि को सम्पन्न उलकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए थे।

कृते एचबी लीजिंग एण्ड फायनैस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

अनिल गोयल

(प्रबंध निदेशक)

DIN: 00001938

स्थान : गुरुग्राम

तिथि : 17/05/2024